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SCHEDULE - A

(Enclosure to Tender Notice No. T.P.(2023)-1 dated 18.11.2022)
LIST OF LOTS SHOWING THE TENDU PATTA UNITS, SOCIETIES

AND ESTIMATED COLLECTION OF SEASON 2023

Submission of online tender last date 03-02-2023 till 3:00 p.m. (Third Round)

Lot District Unit No. and Name Name of Estimated

No. Union Society Quantity
(In Standard Bags)
1 2 3 4 | 5 |
29A | Sukma 261 Golapalli Golapalli 1600
29B  Sukma 261 Golapalli Golapalli 1600
30A | Sukma 260 Konta Konta 1600
30B | Sukma 260 Konta Konta 1100
31B  Sukma 260 Konta Errabor 2100
33B |Sukma 262 Kistaram Kistaram 1300
34A | Sukma 260 Konta Jaggavaram 2800
34B  Sukma 260 Konta Jaggavaram 2500
35A | Sukma 259 Dornapal Dornapal 2100
35B |Sukma 259 Dornapal Dornapal 2300
36A Sukma 259 Dornapal Dubba tota 2500
36B  Sukma 259 Dornapal Dubba tota 1700
37A  Sukma 259 Dornapal Polampalli 1900
37B  Sukma 259 Dornapal Polampalli 1400
38A  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Bodkel 3100
38B  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Bodkel 2000
39A  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Michiguda 3700
39B  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Michiguda 3300
40A  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Jagargunda 1400
40B Sukma 258 Jagargunda Jagargunda 1500
41A Sukma 257 Gadiras Pongabheji 2000
41B  Sukma 257 Gadiras Pongabheji 1100
42A  Sukma 256 Sukma Kerlapal 2700
42B  Sukma 256 Sukma Kerlapal 2900
43A  Sukma 256 Sukma Sukma 3300
43B  Sukma 256 Sukma Sukma 2700
44A  Sukma 257 Gadiras Phulbagadi 1900
44B  Sukma 257 Gadiras Phulbagadi 2200
45A  Sukma 257 Gadiras Kondare 2100
45B | Sukma 257 Gadiras Kondare 1200
46  Sukma 256 Sukma Murtonda 2200



47A
47B
48
49A
49B
50A
50B
S51A
51B
52A
52B
53A
53B

54A
56

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

80
81
83
85
87
88

Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma

Dantewada
Dantewada

Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur

South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon

3
256 Sukma

256 Sukma

256 Sukma

257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal

255 Tongpal
Katekalyan

280 Geedam
279 Jagdalpur
279 Jagdalpur
279 Jagdalpur
278 Rajnagar
278 Rajnagar
078 Bakawand
278 Rajnagar
078 Bakawand
077 Amrawati
078 Bakawand
079 Bhanpuri
278 Rajnagar
079 Bhanpuri

73 Banskot

74 Makdi

75 Bafna

76 South Makdi
77 Amrawati
79 Bhanpuri

Gumma
Gumma
Chhindgarh
Gadiras
Gadiras
Padwaras
Padwaras
Kukanar
Kukanar
Puspal
Puspal
Tongpal
Tongpal
Total
Nakulnar
Katekalyan
Total
Bastanar
Dilmili
Nangur
Kurandi
Bajawand
Sargipal
Bakawand
Muli
Chindgaon
Jaibel
Baniagaon
Bhanpuri
Bastar
Ghotia
Total
Randhna
Makdi, Bhatwa
Mulmula, Girola
Hirapur, Anatpur
Badekanera
Mungapadar

2100
2500
2700
3000
3500
2000
2100
2900
3400
4100
2900
2100
4000
103100
1700
900
2600
1900
1000
1100
1500
1300
1800
1900
1600
900
1600
2000
900
900
1600
20000
1100
2400
2500
1100
1200
1200



89
90A
90B

91

92

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

109
112A
112B

115

116

117

181
183B
184A
184B
185A
185B
186A
186B
187A

2
South Kondagaon

South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon

Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal

Narayanpur
Narayanpur
Narayanpur
Narayanpur
Narayanpur

E. Bhanupratappur

W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur

3
80 Kondagaon

80 Kondagaon
80 Kondagaon
81 Badedongar
90 Mardapal

81 Badedongar
81 Badedongar
82 Alor

75 Bafna

83 Pharasgaon
82 Alor

64 Dhanora
65 Iragaon

64 Dhanora
82 Alor

73 Banskot
61 Visrampuri
61 Visrampuri
62 Pipra

84 Dhaudri
85 Benoor
85 Benoor
89 Sonpur
111 Parlkot

87 Bhaisgaon

119 Murwandi
120 Anjadi

120 Anjadi

120 Anjadi

121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore

Kondagaon
Bayanar
Bayanar
Bansgaon
Mardapal

Total
Chingnar
Badedongar
Bhumka
Lanjoda
Pharasgaon
Devgaon
Funder
[ragaon
Dhanora
Bahigaon
Banskot
Salna
Vishrampuri
Adenga

Total
Dhaudri
Pharasgaon
Pharasgaon
Sonpur
Konge

Total
Gawadi

Total
P.V. 39

Ghodagaon
Sangam
Sangam
Pakhanjore
Pakhanjore
P.V. 126
P.V. 126
Deoda

1500
2300
1700
2100
2100
19200
3100
2000
1400
900
1000
1100
1600
3800
1500
2500
1500
1800
2200
1300
25700
3300
2100
1600
1600
500
9100
1100
1100
1100

1000
1200
900
600
500
1200
500
900



187B
192A
193A
193B
195B
196
197

213
219

248A

248B
249
255
258
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

275
280
282
287
288

308
309
310
313
314

2
W.Bhanupratappur

W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur

Kanker
Kanker

Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon

Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh

Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha

3
121 Pakhanjore

123 Kapsi
123 Kapsi
123 Kapsi
124 Hanker
124 Hanker
124 Hanker

55 Amoda
54 Halba

424 Gidhali

424 Gidhali

428 Dangarh
431 Halamkode
429 Arajkund
433 Khujji

435 Aasara

434 Rajnandgaon
438 Hatbanjari
437 Churiyakala
437 Churiyakala
441 Bajrangpur
439 Bendadi
440 Baghnadi
442 Gopalpur

447 Dongargarh
452 Nawagaon
453 Gandai

456 Rampur
457 Pailimeta

385 Motimpur
384 BhimBhori
383 Silhati

377 Sarodha
376 Lalpur

Deoda
P.V. 34
Kapsi
Kapsi
Gondahur
P.V. 17
Harangarh

Total
Palewa

Jepra

Total
Bogatola

Bogatola
Dangarh
Chilhati
Chowki
Khujji
Aasara
Dongargaon
Hatbanjari
Salhetola
Churiyakala
B. Charbhata
Bendadi
Pandarapani
Khobha
Total
Dongargarh
Chhuikhadan
Gandai
Murum
Pailimeta
Total
Motimpur
KoylarJhori
Junwani
Khairhana
Lalpur

900
1000
500
600
1200
1500
600
14200
800
1000
1800
800

700
1000
1300
1300
1300

700
1300

900

900
1100
1100
1300
1200
1300

16200
1100
1800
1600
1400
2300
8200
1400
1700
1900
2100
1500



317
320B

326
352

353
354
355
357
358
359
361
362
363
374
375
421
422
423

460
473
474
482
483
496

499
505
518
522

524
525

533
535

2
Kawardha

Kawardha

Dhamtari

Dhamtari

Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband

Mahasamund
Mahasamund
Mahasamund
Mahasamund
Mahasamund
Mahasamund

Balodabazar
Balodabazar
Balodabazar
Balodabazar

Bilaspur
Bilaspur
Bilaspur
Bilaspur

3
373 Khadia

600 Pandaria

879 Borai
861 Korlama

912 Devbhog
912 Devbhog
911 Girsul

910 Gohrapadar
909 Jhargaon
908 Kendupati
906 Amlipadar
906 Amlipadar
905 Nagesh

901 Chindola
901 Chindola
883 Ranipartewa
882 Fingeshwar
882 Fingeshwar

806 Charbhata
818 Pirda

819 Dewalgarh
822 Bhanwarpur
823 Chandrakhuri
831 Khambharpali

848 Raipur, 847

805 Khairaa

842 Saloni, 845 Simga
843 Baloda Bazar, 844

605 Bilaspur
607 Tharakpur

604 Khaira
540 Belgahana

Khadia
Pandaria

Total
Borai
Achota

Total
Jhakharpara
Devbhog
Latapara, Girsul
Gohrapadar
Tetalkhuti
Dhurvagudi
Amlipadar
Mudgelmal
Chikhli, Pipalkhuta
Mainpur Khurd
Chindola
Belar
Fingeshwar
Jamgaon

Total
Charbhata
Pirda
Dewalgarh
Bhanwarpur
Chandrakhuri
Batki

Total
Arang, Kharora, Tilda
Sonpur
Rohansi, Simga
Baloda Bazar, Dhaneli

Total

Bilha
Tharakpur

Ratanpur
Amali
Total

1700
1300
11600
800
900
1700
1300
700
1500
800
900
1700
800
700
1500
1000
1100
1500
1400
1100
16000
500
1100
800
1200
700
1200
5500
900
500
800
1500
3700
700
1100
1500
800
4100



555
558
559
560
562

565
566
568
569

573
575
576
578
583
587
589
591
592
593
594
599
605
607
608
610

625
637

685
688
695
708

724
726

2
Marwahi

Marwahi
Marwahi
Marwahi
Marwahi

Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa

Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh

Dharamjaigarh
Dharamjaigarh

Korba
Korba
Korba
Korba

Katghora
Katghora

3
509 Pendra

510 Dhanpur
507 Semerdarri
507 Semerdarri
506 Parasi

582 Umreli
583 Sakti
610 Baloda
611 Beltukri

681 Jhikipali
681 Jhikipali
680 lendhra

682 Barmkela
683 Godam

678 Kotarliya
674 Raigarh, 673
669 Kharsia

670 Gurda

672 Lakha

672 Lakha

671 Rabo

651 Aamlidih
646 Tamnar

643 Dhaurabhata
650 Gharghoda

666 Chall
638 Jamuna

581 Sohagpur
579 Beharchuwa
581 Sohagpur
560 Korba

559 Bhilai Bazar
558 Hardi Bazar, 556

Pendra
Dhanpur
Danikundi
Semerdarri
Marwahi

Total
Champa
Sakti
Baloda
Khisora

Total
Jhal
Jhikipali
Bishnupali, Tousir
Baramkela
Malda
Tilga, Kotarlia
Patrapali, Bhupdeopur
Kharsia
Gurda
Jiwari
Gerwani
Taraimal, Rabo
Aamlidih
Tamnar
Dhourabhata
Gharghoda

Total
Khedapali
Libra

Total
Sohagpur
Beharchuwa
Puraina
Korba

Total
Mudapar, Birda
Hardi Bazar, Deepka

600
1500
1000
1700
1300
6100

500
1100
900
1300
3800
700
1200
1400
700
1500
1500
1400
1100
700
1100
1100
1600
900
1300
1500
2300
20000
800
2400
3200
700
1600
800
1300
4400
1100
1000



1
729

744
763

766
768
769
770
772
774
775
776
778
779
782
783
784
785
786
790

799
800
802B
803A
803B
804A
804B
805A
805B

806
807
812B

825
826
827

2
Katghora

Katghora
Katghora

Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar
Jashpur Nagar

Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh
Manendragarh

Korea
Korea
Korea

Surguja
Surguja
Surguja

3
555 Ranjana

557 Sumendha
522 Sirmina

617 Pathalgaon, 616

614 Bagbahar
615 Kotba

592 Konpara
591 Ankira

590 Tapkara
590 Tapkara
593 Farshabahar
594 Dokda

595 Kansabel
587 Chatakpur
587 Chatakpur
585 Nagar

586 Charaidand
596 Bataikela, 597
584 Sanna

1076 Kuwarpur
1075 Janakpur
1074 Barhori
1074 Barhori
1074 Barhori
1073 Markhohi
1073 Markhohi
1073 Markhohi.
1073 Markhohi.

1090 Khadgawan
1089 Banjaridand
1084 Patna

1096 Sitapur
1095 Pratapgarh
1092 Rakeli

4

Tiwarta
Banki
Sirmina

Total
Pathalgoan, Ludeg
Bagbahar
Kotba

Ganjiadih, Konpara
Sagjor, Ankira
Lawakera
Tapkara
Pandripani
Dokda
Kansabel
Duldula
Kastura
Jashpur Nagar
Charaidand
Narayanpur, Gailunga
Sanna
Total
Gadwar
Kanjiya
Ghaghra
Belgaon
Belgaon
Januwa
Januwa
Madisarai
Madisarai
Total
Sakda
Pondi
Jamgahana (Khanda)
Total
Sitapur
Petla

Darima

800
500
2500
5900
1300
2200
900
2400
1700
1600
1500
1000
1800
1500
1300
1300
1300
1300
1900
1700
24700
2000
2600
1800
2300
1800
1500
1500
2700
1700
17900
1800
2000
1300
5100
1900
3100
2100



835
853
854
855A
855B
856

857
858B
859
860
861
862
863
864
867
869
872
875A
875B
876A
876B
87TTA
877B
878A
878B
888
890A
890B
891A
891B
892A
892B
893A
893B
894A
894B
894C

Surguja
Surguja
Surguja
Surguja
Surguja
Surguja

Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur

Balrampur

3
1091 Bankipur

1094 Raghunathpur
1094 Raghunathpur

1093 Lundra
1093 Lundra
1093 Lundra

1072 Rajpur

1072 Rajpur

1071 Shankargarh
1070 Bharatpur
1069 Kusmi

1069 Kusmi

1070 Bharatpur
1071 Shankargarh
1068 Chando
1067 Maharajganj
1066 Tatapani
1064 Manikpur
1064 Manikpur
1063 Ramanujganj
1063 Ramanujganj
1062 Mahavirganj
1062 Mahabirganj
1062 Mahabirganj
1062 Mahabirganj
1053 Chalgali
1061 Dhamni
1061 Dhamni
1061 Dhamni
1061 Dhamni
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal
1060 Sanawal

Ambikapur
Raghunathpur
Batauli
Dhaurpur
Dhaurpur
Parsa

Total
Parsaguri
Rajpur
Shankargarh
Dipadihkala
Kusmi
Gajadharpur
Umko
Basen
Sawag
Mabharajganj
Bardar
Vijay Nagar
Vijay Nagar
Ramanujganj
Ramanujganj
Mahabirganj
Mahabirganj
Chhatwa
Chhatwa
Shardapur
Dhamni
Dhamni
Trikunda
Trikunda
Ramchandrapur
Ramchandrapur
Dolangi
Dolangi
Sanawal
Sanawal

Sanawal

1400
1300
2000
2000
1100
2000
16900
2700
1600
3400
1300
1700
2000
1700
4600
2800
3000
1500
1400
2500
2300
2900
2100
1500
1700
1400
2700
1300
1600
1300
2300
1900
1500
1500
2100
2600
3300
2500



895A
895B
896A
896B
897A
897B
898
899
900A
900B
901
902
903
904
905
906A
906B
907A
907B
908B
909A
909B
910A
910B
911A
911B

838
839
841
842
843
844
845
846
883
884
885

2
Balrampur

Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur
Balrampur

Balrampur

Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur
Surajpur

3
1059 Pachawal

1059 Pachawal

1059 Pachawal

1059 Pachawal

1058 Dindo

1058 Dindo

1058 Dindo

1056 Wadrafnagar
1057 Karamdhiha
1057 Karamdhiha
1055 Pansara

1055 Pansara

1056 Wadrafnagar
1056 Wadrafnagar
1056 Wadrafnagar
1050 Beto

1050 Beto

1050 Beto

1050 Beto

1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar
1049 Raghunathnagar

1103 Premnagar
1105 Madanpur, 1106
1108 Ketka

1109 Surajpur, 1112
1110 Kapsara

1091 Bankipur

1110 Kapsara

1111 Satyanagar
1052 Pratappur
1052 Pratappur
1052 Pratappur

Pachawal
Pachawal
Sundarpur
Sundarpur
Dindo
Dindo
Virendranagar
Basantpur
Karamdhiha
Karamdhiha
Dhadhiya
Bartikalla
Wadrafnagar
Bajra
Mahewa
Pandri
Pandri
Beto
Beto
Raghunathnagar
Bagainar
Bagainar
Gudru
Gudru
Balangi
Balangi

Total
Kanakpur
Ganeshpur, Ramanujnagar
Jainagar
Surajpur, Bhaiyathan
Songara
Kalyanpur
Chandramedha
Chendra
Dawankara
Ganeshpur
Pratappur

2500
2400
2100
2500
1300
3000
1200
1800
3000
1300
2400
1900
2100
2100
2600
1800
1900
1400
2100
2100
1900
2300
3600
3800
2300
3100
125200
1700
1700
1100
2800
1500
1200
900
1700
2100
2700
2500



10

1| 2 | 3 | 4 5
886  Surajpur 1054 Rewati Domahat 3300
887  Surajpur 1054 Rewati Rewati 1600
912A  Surajpur 1046 Biharpur Vishalpur 2100
912B  Surajpur 1046 Biharpur Vishalpur 2300
913B  Surajpur 1046 Biharpur Biharpur 4200
Total 33400
Grand Total 312 Lots 530400

Note :-

1. Ammendments in the tender notice including the Schedule A and B are possible. Ammendments will be
available on this Federation's website and Federation's e-Procurement portal.



